administrators, successors and legal representatives of the other

part.

WHEREAS the VENDOR is the absolute owner of the

property at 1B, Palace Road, Bangalore – 560001, an whereas

the VENDOR is desirous of disposing of the said house together

with the plot of land, fixtures, fittings, etc. of Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees

One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) and the PURCHASERS are

agreeable to buy the same at the said price.

NOW THEREFORE, THIS DEED/ WITNESSETH AS

FOLLOWS:

(1) That the VENDOR shall free from encumbrances the said

property situated at q-B Palace Road, Bangalore – 560 001,

and the PURCHASER shall buy the same at the said prices